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Figure 1: Average Crude Oil Prices (2007 – Q3 2016) 

2.0% q-o-q 

 
Source: Energy Information Administration (www.eia.gov)   

 According to the Statistics Centre – Abu Dhabi (SCAD), 
the Emirate’s inflation rate averaged around 2.4% during 
August 2016, slightly lower than the 2.7% observed 
during H1 2016. The housing, power, water and fuel 
group remained the highest contributing group, with 
91% of the overall increase in the CPI. 

 Brent Crude oil hovered around US$46/barrel during 
Q3 2016, down more than 61% from the 
US$118.50/barrel average achieved during Q1 2012.  
On a quarter on quarter basis, prices have dropped by 
9%  from US$50.25/barrel observed during Q2 2016, 
but remain up on Q1 2016 performance.  

 Secondary office rentals continued to fall with a drop of  
2% during Q3 2016, translating into roughly a 9% 
decline from the same period last year.   

 Despite the general softening of housing rentals, there 
were still cases of rental uplifts being recorded, albeit at 
a minimal growth levels, with the mid-market segment 

continuing to outperform the wider market. 
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Figure 2: Prime Office Rental Rates (Q3 2016) 

Figure 3: Secondary Office Rental Rates (Q3 2016)  

Figure 4: Average Apartment Rentals Rates (Q3 2016) 
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Average Annual Change:  - 5%  
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HOSPITALITY MARKET Figure 6: Comparative Analysis – Occupancy Rates (Sep-2016) 
 

Figure 7: Abu Dhabi Hotel Performance (Sep-2016 vs. Sep- 2015) 

Source: STR Global 

-13%

-12%

-11%

-10%

-9%

-8%

-7%

-6%

-5%

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

ADR RevPar

An
nu

al
 Ch

an
ge

 (%
) 

AD
R/

RE
VP

AR
 (A

ED
/R

oo
m

 

Sep-15 Sep-16

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

66%

68%

70%

72%

74%

76%

78%

Abu Dhabi Dubai RAK Sharjah Fujairah

%
 C

ha
ng

e  
(Y

ea
r t

o 
Da

te
 - 

Se
p 

20
16

 vs
 S

ep
 2

01
5)

 

Oc
cu

pa
nc

y R
at

es
 (%

) 

Occupancy Rate (%) % Change

Source: STR Global 

Figure 8: Abu Dhabi Future Hotel Supply (2017 – 2018) 

Source: CBRE Research 
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Disclaimer: Information contained herein, including projections, has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. While we do not doubt its accuracy,  
we have not verified it and make no guarantee, warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to confirm independently its accuracy and completeness. 
This information is presented exclusively for use by CBRE clients and professionals and all rights to the material are reserved and cannot be reproduced without prior 
written permission of CBRE. 
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For more information about this MarketView, please contact: 


